Amphenol
Circular Interconnects
D-27
Mini-DIN Receptacle Panel Mount Housing
Materials
Housing   – 94V-0 thermoplastic
Shield  – Carbon steel
Shield Plating – 100µ” Tin/lead
Related Information
Socket Contact – G18DC see below
Mating Half – Page D-27
Part Number System:
   G18DR XX X X
Mini-DIN Housing Rec.
Panel Mount for Crimp Contacts
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
03: 3 Position      SHIELDING OPTION
04: 4 Position      0: With Shielding
05: 5 Position     1: Without Shielding
06: 6 Position
07: 7 Position
08: 8 Position
Mini-DIN Crimp Socket Contacts for G18DR above
Materials
Contact  – P/B with 50µ” Ni
Electrical
Current   – 1.5A
Voltage   – 250VAC/rms 60Hz
Durability
Gold Flash  – 75 cycles
15µ” Gold  – 125 cycles
30µ” Gold  – 250 cycles
100µ” Tin/lead – 200 cycles
Part Number System:
   G18DC X X X X
Mini-DIN Contacts
Socket Crimp for 24~28AWG
CONTACT FINISH
0: Gold Flash      PACKING OPTION
1: 30µ” Gold     3: Reel of 5,000
3: 15µ” Gold     4: Reel of 10,000
5: 100µ” Tin/Lead
      PACKING STYLE
         1: Right Hand Feed
      2: Left Hand Feed
\
Mini-DIN Dual Port R/A PCB Mount Receptacle
Materials
Housing   – 94V-0 thermoplastic
Shield  – Carbon steel
Shield Plating – 100µ” Tin/lead
Contact  – P/B with 50µ” Ni
Electrical
Current   – 1.5A
Voltage   – 250VAC/rms 60Hz
Durability
Gold Flash  – 75 cycles
15µ” Gold  – 125 cycles
30µ” Gold  – 250 cycles
100µ” Tin/lead – 200 cycles
Related Information
Mating Half – D-27
Part Number System:
   G18H X X X X X
Mini-DIN Dual Port Rec.    BOARDLOCK OPTIONS
G18H: Standard Temperature    0: None
G18HM: High Temperature    1: Centre Arrowhead only
     2: Side Boardlock only
NUMBER OF POSITIONS TOP    3: Both Centre & Side Locks
NUMBER OF POSITIONS BOTTOM
3: 3 Position     CONTACT FINISH
4: 4 Position      0: Gold Flash
5: 5 Position     1: 1: 30µ” Gold
6: 6 Position     3: 3: 15µ” Gold
7: 7 Position     5: 100µ” Tin/Lead
8: 8 Position
9: 9 Position        GROUNDING OPTION
      0: Standard
      1: With Grounding
AMTA
Insert Arrangements
3 position 4 position 5 position 6 position 7 position 8 position 9 position
Suffix may be added to Part Number.
 This Suffix is for Internal use mainly.
Additional Suffix ‘EU’ or ‘LF’ may be
added for RoHS compliant product.
Suffix may be added to Part Number.
 This Suffix is for Internal use mainly.
Additional Suffix ‘EU’ or ‘LF’ may be
added for RoHS compliant product.
Suffix may be added
to Part Number.
This Suffix is for
Internal use mainly.
Additional Suffix ‘EU’
or ‘LF’ may be
added for RoHS
compliant product.
Amphenol
Circular Interconnects
D-28
Mini-DIN Plug Cable Mount Assembly
Materials
Housing   – 94V-0 thermoplastic
Shell  – Carbon steel 50µ” Ni
Boot  – 94V-0 PVC
Related Information
Splicing Contact – G18EC see below
Mating Half – Page C-13 & below
Inserts  – D-26
Part Number System:
   G18E XX X X X X
Mini-DIN Plug Assembly
Crimp Type
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
03: 3 Position      BOOT STYLE
04: 4 Position     0: Long
05: 5 Position     1: Short
06: 6 Position
07: 7 Position     CONTACT FINISH
08: 8 Position        0: Gold Flash
      1: 30µ” Gold
SHELL FINISH     3: 15µ” Gold
0: Tin/lead     5: 100µ” Tin/Lead
1: Nickel
Mini-DIN Contact Crimp Splice for G18E above
Materials
Contact  – P/B with 50µ” Ni
Electrical
Current   – 1.5A
Voltage   – 250VAC/rms 60Hz
Durability
Gold Flash  – 75 cycles
15µ” Gold  – 125 cycles
30µ” Gold  – 250 cycles
100µ” Tin/lead – 200 cycles
Part Number System:
   G18EC X X X X
Mini-DIN Splice Contact
Crimp for 24~28AWG
CONTACT FINISH
0: Gold Flash      PACKING OPTION
1: 30µ” Gold     3: Reel of 5,000
3: 15µ” Gold     4: Reel of 10,000
5: 100µ” Tin/Lead
      PACKING STYLE
         1: Right Hand Feed
      2: Left Hand Feed
Mini-DIN PCB Mount Right Angle Receptacle
Materials
Housing   – 94V-0 thermoplastic
Shield  – Carbon steel
Shield Plating – 100µ” Tin/lead
Contact  – P/B with 50µ” Ni
Electrical
Current   – 1.5A
Voltage   – 250VAC/rms 60Hz
Durability
Gold Flash  – 75 cycles
15µ” Gold  – 125 cycles
30µ” Gold  – 250 cycles
100µ” Tin/lead – 200 cycles
Related Information
Mating Half – See above
Inserts  – D-26
Part Number System:
   G18X XX X X
Mini-DIN Dual Port Rec.    BOARDLOCK OPTIONS
G18J: Standard Temperature    0: None
G18K: Shielded     1: Centre Arrowhead only
      2: Side Boardlock (G18K only)
NUMBER OF POSITIONS     3: Both Centre & Side Locks
03: 3 Position             (G18K only)
04: 4 Position
05: 5 Position     CONTACT FINISH
06: 6 Position     0: Gold Flash
07: 7 Position     1: 1: 30µ” Gold
08: 8 Position     3: 3: 15µ” Gold
09: 9 Position     5: 100µ” Tin/Lead
J Type
K Type
 AMTA
Suffix may be added to Part Number.
 This Suffix is for Internal use mainly.
Additional Suffix ‘EU’ or ‘LF’ may be
added for RoHS compliant product.
Suffix may be added to Part Number.
 This Suffix is for Internal use mainly.
Additional Suffix ‘EU’ or ‘LF’ may be
added for RoHS compliant product.
                        Suffix may be added
                          to Part Number.
                         This Suffix is for
                          Internal use mainly.
Additional Suffix ‘EU’ or ‘LF’ may be
 added for RoHS compliant product.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice